ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.11 SECTION XVIA

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 539/2017

SHRUTI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DILIP KUMAR SANJEET & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 11/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Original Suit/Title (Matrimonial) Suit No. 396 of 2016 titled as Dilip Kumar Sanjeet versus Pramod Kumar and Another, pending in the Court of the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bokaro, Jharkhand.

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR] A.R.-CUM-P.S. [S.S.R. KRISHNA]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR