ITEM NO.74

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 539/2017

SHRUTI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP KUMAR SANJEET & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date: 15-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Das,Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per postal remarks Respondent No.1 has refused to accept the service of notice sent to him by post. This refusal on his part constitutes proper service.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent No.2 has been received back with postal remarks "Not residing". Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

List again on 1.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG