ITEM NO.53

## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 539/2017

SHRUTI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DILIP KUMAR SANJEET & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date: 23-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Das, Adv. Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy for issuance of notice to the respondent No.2, but the fresh particulars are not filed. Hence, four weeks time as last chance is given to file the same whereafter, notice shall be issued.

List the matter again on 07.09.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar

SB