## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 539/2017

SHRUTI KUMARI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DILIP KUMAR SANJEET & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017 )

Date: 07-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Praneet Das, Adv. Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to effect service upon respondent No. 2. However, it submitted by the petitioner that an application for deletion of name of respondent No.2 from the array of parties would be filed within a week. If the same is filed, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

> MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB