SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

.ecourtsindia.com

SHRUTI KUMARI VERSUS DILIP KUMAR SANJEET & ANR. (FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017) Date: 12-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 539/2017

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
As prayed, name of the respondent no.2 be deleted from
the array of parties.

[IN CHAMBER]

Accordingly, the Application for deleting the name of respondent no.2 is allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER